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| in producing herewith the aéctised:per's;ons namely (i) Tesimuddin Ansari @
Chhotu {21) §/0- Monir_uddin Ansari @:Gobinda of village Dumurhir, PS-Neturia, Dist-
Purulia (ii) Abedin. Ansari (23) 5/0- Hikmat Ansari of K_eiiasotg p3-Neturia, Dist-Purulia
snder arrest and seized articles (1) Czi;nllébis/Géﬁja:ZZ.S Kg (2) Bl:»uck’Col'ou_r'big' size bag
(3) A blue colour TVS Apache maotorcycle bearing registration No- ‘NB B2A/4734 (4) 100
pram cannabis/Ganja in brown paper taken from sbove amount as sample -1 (5) 100
pram cannabis/Ganja in hrown p_aper__taken from above amount as sample -2 under
propet seizure list, seal and label duly signed by witnesses and the acciised persons, 1 5]
Rajat Choudhary O/C.Neturia PS. do hereby fodge complaint “to the effect that today
{01702 /20'17] at '_13‘:15 hrs received a telephonic information from a reliable source that
two drug paddlér’s are likely to go":- to Chirkunda in a blue colour motorcycle vide
repistration No- WB B2A/4734 in order to sale'cannabis/Ganja to drug addicts illegally
siolating the provisions of section 8 of the NDPS Act 1985. The reliable source also
;uformed that the pillion rider possess one black colour bag in the middle of the seat of the
motoreycle 1n which the said cannabis/Ganja is kept concealed. 1 noted the fact in the GD
yide Neturia PS GD Entry No- 14 Dt. 01/02/17, informed the matter to CI Raghunathpur,
<DFPO Raghunathpu” and other superior officers and myself along with SI Nimai Ch. Paﬁjzi,
A4l purnendu Chandra; ASI Bidhan ¢h. Mondal, /86 Guruda: Goswanti, and C/1192

Raicharan Maji left for Jhanka More near Kali Mandir vide cC No- 263/16 Dt. _01/02/17 by
Govt, vehicle No- WR 56C/8993 to introduce Naka checking on :‘3arbm:i—Chi'rkunda road
with Gala, qeal, weighing instruments and other accessories. O .yrival at Jhanka More
near Kati Mandir At about 14:05 brs started Naka checking there by placing guard rails and
priefing the officers and force properly. At about 15:05 hrs, diring Naka checking ene
k1'1¢._yr_c)1'c3-’clce_héving pillion rider is found coming from Sarbari sit'. Wwhile the motorcycle
came nearer, the registration No. of _the_saine-_was-found WB 2A/473 b1 alerted the
afficers and force and intercepted the said motorcycle. One blacl: colour big bag loaded
with goods was found on the seat of the motorcycle. | along with force detrined them with
the slaid hag. On being asked they disclosed their identities 73 above: On thorough

onfessed that the bag contained ganije and they are going t0

interrogation they also ¢
' { informed the

Chirlunda (]harkhand) side to sale the same tO the drug addic!s. Then 1 !
matter to Cl Raghunathput, SPPO Raghunathpur and other superior officer to be remain
ont ot the spot. As per their direction 1 also contacted BDO Neturia over t_elephone:to
' guide the searchand seizure as per provisio of section 50 NDPS {\ct
19nh. accordingly 1 contacted BDO Neturia over telephone who told me that he is coming
Aty At about 15:45 hrs ROO Neturia, C1 Raghunathpu? and SDPO Raghunathpur
}'r-.’.:-u;h;r.i at the spot Meanwhile, 1 with the help of officers searched for public witnesses

and the witnesses (1) Mahesh Das (41) s/0- Lt Sukdev Das- of narbelia Amdangd, PS-
in, Dist-Purulia and (i) Pijush Kanti Dasgupta (48) s/0- yanchanan Dasgupta of
. a, Dist-Purulia were subsequently reach at the spot and on

e
e remain present 0
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reguest became ready to assist us in conducting search and seizin «, myself served notice
'H/G--Ul Cr PC to both the accused persons in wr iting whether the:" are agreed to search
their person in presence of Executive Magnstrate They agreed to search their person by a
lExecutive Mag:strate and gave thelr consent in writing. On bemg asked in writing whether
they are willing to search 0111 person before get them searched. Accordingly, they
conducted search of our pClSOhS but. got' nothmg except our official belongings -and
prepared nil seizure list. Then 1 with the help of officers and force searched their, persons
and the articles - belongmg t - ‘themr under the supervision ' of  BDO - Neturia,  Cl
Raghunathpur, SDPO Raghunathpun and the public witnesses. During search of the black
celour - big bag wh;ch they were ‘carrying in the motorcycle, a large’ quantity of
0 mridh:s/GanJa are found inside it.. On we:ghmg it was found weighing about 22.5 kg. The
Cannabis/Ganja is a prohibited narcotic drugs. which they jointly carrying for
l.:r*anspoi*tat1011 violating section 20 (b) (i) / 29 NDPS Act; 1985, There is no guestion of
possessing any license for carrying the same accordingly ! arrested them, Informed them
;‘:.r'an'lfL' of arrest, prépar‘ed memo of arrest and maintained all f~rmalities. 1 also ‘seized
the sdid amount of l."annabls/(}anja under a proper seizure lis! after. taking 02 (two)
uamplcs each measuring 100 grams from the same, black colour big size bag and a blue
colour TVS Apache motmcyclc bearing registration No- WB 824,/4734 from their joimt
possession duly signed by the witnesses as well as the accused perzons. Prepared labels of
Lthe same and sealed the Cannabis/Ganja along with sample in pr - ence of the witnesscs.
The total process of arrest, search & seizure, sealing & labeling w e done between 15:45
hrg and 17:15 hrs under direct superwslon of BDQ Neturia, CI V':ghunathpur and SDPO
I 4gh11ndthpur : : '
. Accordingly, I started this case ‘§u0 motu against the acciized pezsons n’!mely 3
Tesimuddin Ansari @ Chhotu (21)° S/O- Moniruddin Ansari @ Gobmda of village

Dutorhie. PS-Neturia, Dist- Pum_ha (n) Abedin Ansari .{23) 5/0- Hikmat Ansarj of

Keliasota, PS-Neturia, Dist-Purulia under section 20 (b) (i} / 27 NDPS Act, 1985 aind.
directed 51 Kousik Banerjee for its regular investigation. , . :
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